Form PTQ-1595 (Rev 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United Styles Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Robin Randolph	Name: ResMed Corp.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lea) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): January 4, 2013	9001 Spectrum Center Blvd.
Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: San Diego
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 92123
X Other Statement of Ownership	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/982,536	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter D. Sleman LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: RESMED 3,9-065 CON	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Peter D. Sleman
9. Signature:	March 7, 2013
Signature	Date
Peter D. Sleman - 66,401 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

3057132

PATENT REEL: 029956 FRAME: 0879 Serial No. 12/982,536 Docket No: 3.9-065 CON

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP

- 1. I, Paul Anthony Green, am an Australian in-house Patent Attorney for ResMed Limited with responsibility for prosecuting pending patent application Serial No. 12/982,536 for METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING THE CARDIOVASCULAR CONDITION OF PATIENTS WITH SLEEP DISORDERED BREATHING (hereinafter "the '536 application").
- 2. I am familiar with "the '536 application"), filed on December 30, 2010, the claims of the '536 application and the prosecution history of said application. The '536 application claims priority from provisional application No. 60/557,846, filed on March 31, 2004 and is a continuation of U.S. Patent No. 7,878,198, filed September 14, 2006, which is a national stage entry of PCT/US05/10663, filed March 30, 2005.
- 3. Our prosecution files indicate that the inventors of the '536 application are Michael Farrell, Malcolm Hebblewhite, Deirdre Stewart, Ann Tisthammer, Maya Vance and Robin Randolph.
- 4. Assignments from Michael Farrell and Ann Tisthammer were recorded with the USPTO at Reel 028816, Frame 0647 to ResMed Corp., which subsequently assigned its entire interest in this application to ResMed Limited in Reel 028818, Frame 0767. Assignments from Malcolm Hebblewhite, Deirdre Stewart and Maya Vance were subsequently recorded.
- 5. At the time of the invention of the subject matter of the '536 application, inventor Robin Randolph was employed by ResMed Corp. Ms. Randolph is no longer employed by ResMed Corp.
- 6. As a consequence of her employment, and consistent with California law, Robin Randolph was and is under an obligation to assign her rights and interests by virtue of her express and/or implied employment agreements with ResMed Corp. and did so assign her rights and interests in said application to ResMed Corp.
- 7. ResMed Corp. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the applications.

Dated: 4 January, 2013 Paul Green

Paul Anthony Green
Patent Attorney
ResMed Limited

PATENT REEL: 029956 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 03/07/2013